IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

CHANDER PAUL KHURANA, d/b/a VK QUICK MART and VK'S WINE & LIQUOR

APPELLANT/CROSS APPELLE

VS.

NO. 2010-CA-01598

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

APPELLEE/CROSS APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF PIKE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT/CROSS APPELLEE

(ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED)

SUBMITTED BY:

HARRIS H. BARNES, III (MS BAR # JAMES G. MCGEE, JR. (MSB# BARNES, MCGEE AND ASSOCIATES, P.A. 5 River Bend Place, Suite A Flowood, Mississippi 39232 Telephone: (601) 981-6336

Facsimile: (601) 981-7075

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

CHANDER PAUL KHURANA, d/b/a VK QUICK MART and VK'S WINE & LIQUOR

APPELLANT/CROSS APPELLE

VS.

NO. 2010-CA-01598

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

APPELLEE/CROSS APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF PIKE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES	
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT	
TABLE OF CONTENTS	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
STATEMENT OF ISSUE ON APPEAL	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
A. Nature of the Case and Disposition in the Court Below	5
B. Course of Proceedings and Statement of Relevant Facts	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARUGMENT	14
ARGUMENT	15
A. Standard of Review	15
B. The Chancellor erred in holding that Mr. Khurana failed to maintain	15
C. Marx v. Bounds is distinguishable	18
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u> <u>Page</u>
Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning v. Miss. Publishers Corp., 478 So.2d 269, 280 (Miss.1985)16
Gilmer v. State, 955 So. 2d 829, 835 (Miss. 2007)16
Marx v. Bounds, 528 So. 2d 822 (Miss. 1988)14, 18
Mississippi State Tax Commission v. Lady Forest Farms, Inc., 701 So.2d 294, 296 (Miss. 1997)15
Mississippi State Tax Commission v. Moselle Fuel Co., 568 So.2d 720, 723 (Miss. 1990)15
Oxy USA, Inc. v. Mississippi State Tax Commission, 757 So.2d 271, 274 (Miss. 2000)15
Richardson v. Canton Farm Equipment, Inc., 608 So.2d 1240, 1250 (Miss.1992)17
Safeway Stores, Inc. v. Martinez, 243 P.3d 1203, 1206 (Or. App. 2010)16
Stone v. W.G. Nelson Exploration Co., 51 So.2d 279, 282 (Miss. 1951)15
State v. Kurtz, P, 2011 WL 1086474 at *6 (Or. 2011)
Statutes .
Miss.Code Ann. § 1-3-65
Miss. Code Ann. § 27-65-37
Miss. Code Ann. § 27-65-43
Miss. Code Ann. § 27-77-5 (Rev. 2005)6
Miss. Code Ann. § 27-77-7(1) (Rev. 2005)

Miss. Code Ann. § 27-77-7(3) (Rev. 2005)	6, 7
Miss. Code Ann. § 27-77-7(4) (Rev. 2005)	7
Rules	
Miss. R. Civ. P. 41(b)	5, 13
Secondary Sources	
New Webster's Dictionary And Thesaurus of The English Language 668 (1993)	17
